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Advanced Placement Exams are administered primarily in the
high schools. They are usually culminating exams for high
school students enrolled in honors courses. Students must
score a 3, 4, or 5 on the exam to receive college-level credit.
Listed below are the specific departmental credits available at
William Woods University for acceptable AP exam scores.

For course scores list please see Appendix A.

IBO INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE
DIPLOMA PROGRAM EXAMINATION SCORES

IBO.ORG

The IBO’s Diploma Program (DP) is a demanding course
of study that leads to culminating exams for highly motivat-
ed high school students. Only High Level (HL) exams will
receive college-level credit at William Woods University. A
minimum score of 4 is required to receive credit.

For course scores list please see Appendix B.

williamwoods.edu

800-995-3199

Credit by Examination

CLEP COLLEGE LEVEL EXAMINATION
PROGRAM SCORES

COLLEGEBOARD.ORG/CLEP

CLEP exams allow you to receive college credit outside

of completing college courses — whether you're getting a
head start on your college education or working to finish
up your degree. For CLEP information specific to William
Woods University, including which exams are accepted, the
maximum amount of credits awarded, and more, visit clep.
collegeboard.org/school-policy-search and search William
Woods University.

For course scores list please see Appendix C.

DANTES

DSST’s (Dantes Subject Standardized Test) is another credit
by examination program open to all students. For informa-
tion about test sites and the various test that are available,
go to: GetCollegeCredit.com William Woods University
Dantes code is 9813.

For course scores list please see Appendix D.

admissions@williamwoods.edu
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Appendix A

AP TRANSCRIPTS

AP transcripts are sent to William

Woods University by the Educational

Testing Service. If students have taken

an AP exam but did not designate

William Wood University as a recipient,

an AP transcript may be requested by

contacting:

> P: 212-632-1780

> F: 610-290-8979

> apstudents@info.collegeboard

williamwoods.edu

Advanced Placement (AP) Examinations

AP EXAM TITLE

American Gov./Politics
Art History

Biology

Biology

Calculus Ab

Calculus Be

Calculus Ab Sub Score (Cabs)

Chemistry

Comparative Government
& Politics

Computer Science A

Computer Science
Principles

English Language And
Composition

English Literature
Composition

Environmental Sciences
European History
French language
Macroeconomics
Microeconomics
Music: Theory
Physics 1

Physics 2
Psychology
Psychology
Spanish Language

Spanish Language

MINIMUM SCORE | WWU EQUIVALENT

FOR CREDIT

NOT ACCEPTED

800-995-3199

COURSE

PLS105
ART230/231
BIO105/06
BIO114/115

MAT124

MAT124
MAT214

CHM114/115

PLS ELECTIVE

TBD

TBD

ENG101

ENG280

BIO209/210

HIS ELECTIVES

FRE101/102

ECN251

ECN252

TBD

PHY201/202

PHY212/213

PSY101

PSY101/102

SPA101/102

TBD

admissions@williamwoods.edu

NUMBER OF
CREDITS

4

5
4

NO CREDIT
AWARDED

4
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Apendix A Continued

williamwoods.edu

Advanced Placement (AP) Examinations

T Y
Statistics 3 MTH114 3
Studio Art-Drawing 3 ART110 3
Studio Art-2D Design 3 ART105 3
United States History 3 HIS103/104 6
World History 3 HIS101/102 3

800-995-3199

admissions@williamwoods.edu
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IBO International Baccalaureate Diploma Program Examination Scores

IB TRANSCRIPTS

An IB transcript may be requested Listed below are the specific departmental credits available at WWU for acceptable IB

by contacting: exam scores.

> |IB Global Centre Bethesda

70l WiisaeEin e IB EXAM TITLE MINIMUM SCORE | WWU EQUIVALENT | NUMBER OF
Suite 200 West FOR CREDIT COURSE CREDITS
Bethesda, Maryland 20814
> ibid@ibo.org Biology 6 BIO114/115
. . : CHEM114/115
> P:(301) 202-3000 Chemistry 6 BCHEM124/125
> F: (301) 202-3003 ’ 5 ENG101
English bor7 ENG101/102 3
> Skype: IBAmericas Extension 3000 o 5 HIS101/HIS103
Languages 5 FRE, SPA101/102
Soré
Mathematics . o MQE 12
5 PHY201/202

Physics 6 PHY212/218 + 201/202

williamwoods.edu 800-995-3199 admissions@williamwoods.edu
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Appendix C

CLEP TRANSCRIPTS

For CLEP exams that have already
been taken, a transcript can be

requested by writing:

> CLEP Transcript Request Service,
P.O. Box 6600
Princeton NJ 08541-6600

> clep@info.collegeboard.org
> P: 212-237-1331 or (800) 257-9558
> F: 610-628-3726

The CLEP code for William Woods
University is 6944.

williamwoods.edu

CLEP Examination Scores

CLEP EXAM TITLE

American Government
American History |
American History Il
American Literature
Biology

Calculus

Chemistry, General
College Algebra
Educational Psychology
English Comp. with Essay
English Literature
Financial Accounting
French Language, Level 1
French Language, Level 2
Human Growth and Development
Information Systems
Macroeconomics, Principles of
Microeconomics
Management

Marketing

Psychology, Introductory
Sociology, Introductory
Spanish Language, Level 1
Spanish Language, Level 2
Trigonometry

Western Civilization |

Western Civilization Il

MINIMUM SCORE
FOR CREDIT

(for exams taken prior
to July 1, 2001)

50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
59
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
66
50
50

50

800-995-3199

WWU EQUIVALENT
COURSE

PLS105

HIS103

HIS104
ENG238/239
BIO114 (NO LAB)
MAT124
CHM114 (NO LAB)
MAT118

PSY221
ENG101/102
ENG205/206
ACC240

FRE101/102

FRE203/204
+ FRE101/102

PSY209
MIS124
ECN251
ECN252
BUS351
BUS321
PSY101
SCA111

SPA101/102

SPA101/102
+ 203/204

Math Elective
HIS101

HIS102

NUMBER OF
CREDITS

3*

admissions@williamwoods.edu
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williamwoods.edu

DANTES Examination Scores

FOR CREDIT

DANTES MINIMUM SCORE
Accounting 49

Art of the Western World 48

Astronomy 48

Business, Intro to 45/400

Business Law Il 46

The Civil War and Reconstruction 47

College Algebra 47/400

Computing, Intro to

Contemporary Y

Contemporary Western Europe 48

Counseling, Fund of 45
Criminal Justice 49/400
Ethics in America 45/400
Environment and Humanity 46
Finance, Principles of 46
Foundations of Education 46
General Anthropology 47
Here's to your Health 48/400
A History of the Vietnam War 49
Human/Cultural Geography 48
Human Resource Management 46

Intro to the Modern Middle East 44

Law Enforcement, Intro to 45
Lifespan Dev. Psych 46
Money and Banking 48
Organizational Behavior 48
Personal Finance 46/400

800-995-3199

WWU EQUIVALENT | NUMBER OF
COURSE CREDITS

ACC240

ART230/231

SCI Elective

BUS131

Business Elective

HIS Elective

MAT118

MIS Elective

HIS341

PSY412

CMJ110

PHL212

BIO209 (NO LAB)

BUS415

EDU250

SCI Elective

ATR100

HIS Elective

GEO Elective

BUS421

HIS Elective

CMJ Elective

PSY312

BUS325

BUS Elective

BUS324

admissions@williamwoods.edu
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DANTES Examination Scores

MINIMUM SCORE | WWU EQUIVALENT | NUMBER OF

AP EXAMTITLE FOR CREDIT COURSE CREDITS
Physical Geography 46 SCI230 (NO LAB)

Physical Science | 47 SCI130 (NO LAB)

Rise and Fall of the Soviet Union 45 HIS Elective

Statistic, Principles 48/400 MAT114

Substance Abuse 49 SCA322

Supervision, Principles 46/400 BUS351

Technical Writing 46 ENG302

World Religion, Intro to 49/400 PHL102

williamwoods.edu 800-995-3199 admissions@williamwoods.edu



