

Credit by Examination

ADVANCED PLACEMENT

COLLEGEBOARD.COM/STUDENT/TESTING/AP/ABOUT.HTML

Advanced Placement Exams are administered primarily in the high schools. They are usually culminating exams for high school students enrolled in honors courses. Students must score a 3, 4, or 5 on the exam to receive college-level credit. Listed below are the specific departmental credits available at William Woods University for acceptable AP exam scores. For course scores list please see Appendix A.

IBO INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE DIPLOMA PROGRAM EXAMINATION SCORES

IBO.ORG

The IBO's Diploma Program (DP) is a demanding course of study that leads to culminating exams for highly motivated high school students. Only High Level (HL) exams will receive college-level credit at William Woods University. A minimum score of 4 is required to receive credit.

For course scores list please see Appendix B.

CLEP COLLEGE LEVEL EXAMINATION PROGRAM SCORES

COLLEGEBOARD.ORG/CLEP

CLEP exams allow you to receive college credit outside of completing college courses — whether you're getting a head start on your college education or working to finish up your degree. For CLEP information specific to William Woods University, including which exams are accepted, the maximum amount of credits awarded, and more, visit clep. collegeboard.org/school-policy-search and search William Woods University.

For course scores list please see Appendix C.

DANTES

DSST's (Dantes Subject Standardized Test) is another credit by examination program open to all students. For information about test sites and the various test that are available, go to: GetCollegeCredit.com William Woods University Dantes code is 9813.

For course scores list please see Appendix D.



Appendix A

AP TRANSCRIPTS

AP transcripts are sent to William Woods University by the Educational Testing Service. If students have taken an AP exam but did not designate William Wood University as a recipient, an AP transcript may be requested by contacting:

> P: 212-632-1780

> F: 610-290-8979

> apstudents@info.collegeboard

Advanced Placement (AP) Examinations

AP EXAM TITLE	MINIMUM SCORE FOR CREDIT	WWU EQUIVALENT COURSE	NUMBER OF CREDITS
American Gov./Politics	4	PLS105	3
Art History	3	ART230/231	6
Biology	3	BIO105/06	4
Biology	4	BIO114/115	4
Calculus Ab	4	MAT124	4
Calculus Bc	4	MAT124 MAT214	5 4
Calculus Ab Sub Score (Cabs)	NOT ACCEPTED		NO CREDIT AWARDED
Chemistry	4	CHM114/115	4
Comparative Government & Politics	3	PLS ELECTIVE	3
Computer Science A	3	TBD	
Computer Science Principles	3	TBD	
English Language And Composition	3	ENG101	3
English Literature Composition	3	ENG280	3
Environmental Sciences	4	BIO209/210	4
European History	3	HIS ELECTIVES	3
French language	3	FRE101/102	6
Macroeconomics	3	ECN251	3
Microeconomics	3	ECN252	3
Music: Theory	3	TBD	
Physics 1	4	PHY201/202	4
Physics 2	4	PHY212/213	8
Psychology	3	PSY101	3
Psychology	5	PSY101/102	6
Spanish Language	3	SPA101/102	6
Spanish Language	3	TBD	



Apendix A Continued

Advanced Placement (AP) Examinations

AP EXAM TITLE	MINIMUM SCORE FOR CREDIT	WWU EQUIVALENT COURSE	NUMBER OF CREDITS
Statistics	3	MTH114	3
Studio Art-Drawing	3	ART110	3
Studio Art-2D Design	3	ART105	3
United States History	3	HIS103/104	6
World History	3	HIS101/102	3



Appendix B

IB TRANSCRIPTS

An IB transcript may be requested by contacting:

- > IB Global Centre Bethesda 7501 Wisconsin Avenue Suite 200 West Bethesda, Maryland 20814
- > ibid@ibo.org
- > P: (301) 202-3000
- > F: (301) 202-3003
- > Skype: IBAmericas Extension 3000

IBO International Baccalaureate Diploma Program Examination Scores

Listed below are the specific departmental credits available at WWU for acceptable IB exam scores.

IB EXAM TITLE	MINIMUM SCORE FOR CREDIT	WWU EQUIVALENT COURSE	NUMBER OF CREDITS
Biology	6	BIO114/115	
Chemistry	6	CHEM114/115 BCHEM124/125	
English	5 6 or 7	ENG101 ENG101/102	3
History	5	HIS101/HIS103	
Languages	5	FRE, SPA101/102	
Mathematics	5 or 6	MAT118 MAT118	
Physics	5 6	PHY201/202 PHY212/218 + 201/202	



Appendix C

CLEP TRANSCRIPTS

For CLEP exams that have already been taken, a transcript can be requested by writing:

- > CLEP Transcript Request Service, P.O. Box 6600 Princeton NJ 08541-6600
- > clep@info.collegeboard.org
- > P: 212-237-1331 or (800) 257-9558
- > F: 610-628-3726

The CLEP code for William Woods University is 6944.

CLEP Examination Scores

	MINIMUM SCORE		
CLEP EXAM TITLE	FOR CREDIT (for exams taken prior to July 1, 2001)	WWU EQUIVALENT COURSE	NUMBER OF CREDITS
American Government	50	PLS105	3
American History I	50	HIS103	3
American History II	50	HIS104	3
American Literature	50	ENG238/239	3*
Biology	50	BIO114 (NO LAB)	3
Calculus	50	MAT124	4
Chemistry, General	50	CHM114 (NO LAB)	3
College Algebra	50	MAT118	
Educational Psychology	50	PSY221	3
English Comp. with Essay	50	ENG101/102	
English Literature	50	ENG205/206	3*
Financial Accounting	50	ACC240	3
French Language, Level 1	50	FRE101/102	6
French Language, Level 2	59	FRE203/204 + FRE101/102	12**
Human Growth and Development	50	PSY209	3
Information Systems	50	MIS124	3
Macroeconomics, Principles of	50	ECN251	3
Microeconomics	50	ECN252	3
Management	50	BUS351	3
Marketing	50	BUS321	3
Psychology, Introductory	50	PSY101	3
Sociology, Introductory	50	SCA111	3
Spanish Language, Level 1	50	SPA101/102	6
Spanish Language, Level 2	66	SPA101/102 + 203/204	12
Trigonometry	50	Math Elective	
Western Civilization I	50	HIS101	3
Western Civilization II	50	HIS102	3



Appendix D

DANTES Examination Scores

DANTES	MINIMUM SCORE FOR CREDIT	WWU EQUIVALENT COURSE	NUMBER OF CREDITS
Accounting	49	ACC240	'
Art of the Western World	48	ART230/231	
Astronomy	48	SCI Elective	
Business, Intro to	45/400	BUS131	
Business Law II	46	Business Elective	
The Civil War and Reconstruction	47	HIS Elective	
College Algebra	47/400	MAT118	
Computing, Intro to Contemporary	47/400	MIS Elective	
Contemporary Western Europe	48	HIS341	
Counseling, Fund of	45	PSY412	
Criminal Justice	49/400	CMJ110	
Ethics in America	45/400	PHL212	
Environment and Humanity	46	BIO209 (NO LAB)	
Finance, Principles of	46	BUS415	
Foundations of Education	46	EDU250	
General Anthropology	47	SCI Elective	
Here's to your Health	48/400	ATR100	
A History of the Vietnam War	49	HIS Elective	
Human/Cultural Geography	48	GEO Elective	
Human Resource Management	46	BUS421	
Intro to the Modern Middle East	44	HIS Elective	
Law Enforcement, Intro to	45	CMJ Elective	
Lifespan Dev. Psych	46	PSY312	
Money and Banking	48	BUS325	
Organizational Behavior	48	BUS Elective	
Personal Finance	46/400	BUS324	



Appendix D Continued

DANTES Examination Scores

AP EXAM TITLE	MINIMUM SCORE FOR CREDIT	WWU EQUIVALENT COURSE	NUMBER OF CREDITS
Physical Geography	46	SCI230 (NO LAB)	
Physical Science I	47	SCI130 (NO LAB)	
Rise and Fall of the Soviet Union	45	HIS Elective	
Statistic, Principles	48/400	MAT114	
Substance Abuse	49	SCA322	
Supervision, Principles	46/400	BUS351	
Technical Writing	46	ENG302	
World Religion, Intro to	49/400	PHL102	